

Report to City Council

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Brian Mohan, Acting City Manager

AGENDA DATE: January 7, 2025

TITLE: PROVIDE DIRECTION REGARDING THE SUPPORT OF

A REGIONAL BADMINTON TOURNAMENT & PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL DAY OF COURT TIME AT THE CRC

(REPORT OF: CITY MANAGER)

TITLE SUMMARY: Provide direction regarding the support of a regional

badminton tournament & provide an additional day of court

time at the CRC

Recommendation(s)

That the City Council:

- 1. Authorize the Parks & Community Services Director to work with the Moreno Valley Sports Club to develop the scope of the regional badminton tournament and the impact of an additional day of badminton court time at the CRC.
- 2. Provide alternate direction to the Parks & Community Services Director.

SUMMARY

This report discusses the motion to support a regional badminton tournament in collaboration with the Moreno Valley Sports Club and to add an additional day of court time at the CRC.

DISCUSSION

This report discusses the motion to support a regional badminton tournament in collaboration with the Moreno Valley Sports Club and to add an additional day of court time at the CRC.

ID: 25-0069 Page 1

ALTERNATIVES

1. Approve and authorize recommended action item 1 as presented in this report.

OR

2. Provide alternate direction as stated in the recommended action item 2 presented in this report.

FISCAL IMPACT

Unknown at this time as any fiscal impact is determined by the scope of the regional tournament and any city resources that will be needed to assist in the administration or marketing of said event.

NOTIFICATION

Publication of the Agenda.

PREPARATION OF STAFF REPORT

Prepared By: Brian Mohan Acting City Manager Department Head Approval: Brian Mohan Acting City Manager

CITY COUNCIL GOALS

Positive Environment: Create a positive environment for the development of Moreno Valley's future.

CITY COUNCIL STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

- 1. Economic Development
- 2. Public Safety
- 3. Library
- 4. Infrastructure
- 5. Beautification, Community Engagement, and Quality of Life
- 6. Youth Programs

ID: 25-0069 Page 2

Report Approval Details

Document	STAFFREPORT_CM_BADMINTON_TOURNAMENT.docx
Title:	
Attachments:	
Final Approval	Jan 2, 2025
Date:	

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Patty Rodriguez

Natalia Lopez

Launa Jimenez

No Signature - Task assigned to Mike Lee was completed by assistant Sean Kelleher

Mike Lee

Patty Rodriguez

ID: 25-0069 Page 3